

Wisconsin Council for Local History

2008 NORTHWOODS REGION CONVENTION

Saturday, September 6, 2008 Woodruff Town Hall 1418 1st Avenue Woodruff, WI 54568

8:30 — 9:00 a.m.	Registration and Refreshments
9:00 — 9:15 a.m.	Welcome & Introductions Cy Timmens, President, Dr. Kate Museum and Historical Society Mrs. Marsha Doud, Curator, Dr. Kate Museum
9:15 — 10:45 a.m.	Workshop— "Volunteer Recruitment and Management" Presented by Janet Seymour, Field Services Representative, Northern Region
10:45 — 11:00 a.m.	Break
11:00 — 11:15 a.m.	Wisconsin Historical Society Update— Michael Stevens, Division Administrator, Historic Preservation-Public History
11:15 — 11:45 a.m.	Wisconsin Council for Local History Business Meeting— Andrea Wittwer, Vice-President, Wisconsin Council for Local History presiding
11:45—12:30 p.m.	Lunch—Provided by the Dr. Kate Museum. Lunch program: Dr. Kate on the 1950s television program, "This is Your Life"
12:30— 1:30 p.m.	Regional Roundtable— Janet Seymour, Field Services Representative, Northern Region
1:30 — 2:30 p.m.	Local History Program— "Million Penny Parade". In 1953, Dr. Kate Newcomb spear headed a movement to build a hospital in Woodruff, encouraging local children to collect a million pennies. Featured speakers: Mrs. Donna Behn Bassett, 1953 Million Penny Parade Queen; Mrs. Kathy Burich Patten, daughter of Otto Burich Class, advisor to the collection of the million pennies; and Mrs. Nona Larson Berray, Chairman of the Dr. Kate Museum and Historical Society Scholarship Program.
2:30— 4:00 p.m.	Local Tours — Dr. Kate Museum and the World's Largest Penny

MARK YOUR CALENDARS! 2008 Annual Conference in Madison, WI September 26-27

REGISTRATION FORM

2008 NORTHWOODS REGIONAL CONVENTION SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 2008

Name(s):	R 0, 2008
Name(s):	For more information contact: Marsha Doud
Address:	(715) 356-5562 mmdoud92@yahoo.com
City: State: Zip:	Please make checks payable to: Dr. Kate Museum and Historical Society
Phone:	
E-mail:	Mail registration and checks to: Dr. Kate Museum and Historical Society PO Box 851
Organization:	Woodruff, WI 54568
Number of registrations at \$15.00 each: Total Enclosed:	REGISTRATION DEADLINE IS AUGUST 25